

CONTRACTORS ALL RISK POLICY SCHEDULE

Contractor's All Risk Insurance Policy - LAR NO. SHRAMGENTOR02/000000013 - SAC Code: 97100

Policy No. 325001/44/20/000054

Cover Note No. EN18550

Insured's Code 121197832

Insured's Name Mr. NAGENDRA PRASAD SINGH

Address AT-VILL-MADURA, PO-SAHANSI,
PS-GARHANI, DISTT-BHOUPUR,
BHAR 802203

Cover Note Ct 09/12/2019

Issuing Office Code - 325001

Issuing Office Name - PATNA

Address 502, 5th Floor Luv Kush Tower
Exhibition Road, Patna- Bihar, (800001)Tel./Fax/E-mail 7412 059 605 / 7412 059 808 /
egipatna@shramgnt.com

Dev. Office NAC000006087

Period of Insurance From 29/05/2019 To Midnight of 28/05/2020

Gross Premium 4,189 B Tax 0 GST 750 Cess 0 Total 4,939

RISK DETAILS

Site of Erection & Description of the Project Construction & Maintenance of Road from T02 TO GANPATITOLA

BHOUPUR
BIHAR - 802113
IND-10

CRESTA Zone

Construction & Maintenance of Road from T02 TO GANPATITOLA

Duration of Maintenance Period 0 Maintenance Period (in Months) 60
From 29/05/2020 To Midnight of 28/05/2025

Project Period From 29/05/2019 To 28/05/2020

Section I - Material Damage

Insured Items	Sum Insured
1. Construction (Permanent and Temporary works including all materials to be incorporated therein)	
1.1 Contract price	49,34,650
1.2 Material or items supplied by the Principal	
2. Any other works & installations not included in 1.1 and 1.2 above (eg camp, colony, stores etc as per list enclosed)	
3. Construction Plant & Machinery (Memo 6) (as per list enclosed)	0
4. Extensions (on First Loss Indemnity basis)	
4.1 Excess Freight, Dwelltime (Memo 5)	0
4.2 Principal's Surrounding Property (Memo 7)	0
4.3 Debris Removal (of insured property)	0
4.4 Third Party Liability Cover	0
4.5 STH Cover - New	4,93,488
4.6 EARTHQUAKE COVER	49,34,650
4.7 Maintenance Vist Cover	49,34,650

Place PATNA
Date 11/12/2019Note: In Case Information after 90 days will be
submitted as delayed information.For and on behalf of
SHRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD


Authorized Signatory

All the amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupees
DETIN No. - 108AKC5200K121

Page 1 of 3

CIN No. U69101DL2004PLC000079

to and forming part of policy number 325001/44/20/000054

Section II - Third Party Liability

1. Limit of indemnity in respect of any one accident or series of accidents arising out of one event

2. Total limit of Sum insured during policy period

AOA:

1,23,367

AOY:

4,93,468

Section III - Excess for Section I & II

Third Party Liability (1% of the TPL limit selected)

Excess including maintenance period: 10% of claim amount subject to a minimum of Rs.47,00,000/- on each and every claim

Total Sum Insured in Words: Indian Rupees Forty Nine Lacks Thirty-Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Only

Total Premium in Words: Indian Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Only

The insurance under this policy is extended to cover risks of (as per forms attached)

EARTHQUAKE COVER

Maintenance Visit Cover,

Third Party Liability Cover,

STPI Cover - None

The insurance under this policy is subject to warranties & Clauses (as per forms attached)

Water damage exclusion clause

Storm, Tempest, Flood & Inundation (STFI), Earthquake, RSMO (Riot, Strike and Malicious Damages), Water losses, erosion, rain cut damage, wet risk, Burglary, Theft, Impact Damage, landslide, rockslide, subsidence and accidental damage are excluded. Warranted that liability arising out of damage to the existing underground pipelines, underground cables are excluded from the scope of cover.

Warranted that expenses incurred for dewatering and/or removal of any external debris and/or sludge due to any reason whatsoever are excluded under the policy.

Section warranty: The length of the working area (excavation and construction of culvert etc., however except final surfacing) shall never exceed 100 meters at any work face and a total of 300 meters at all work faces combined.

Warranted that re-piling & digging works are being undertaken below 7 feet under the project.

Warranted that Stock Book should be maintained & updated during the project tenure.

Familiarity Damage exclusion warranty: Third Party Liability (1.4) is covered.

Hoard construction should not be in city area.

Warranted all statutory rules and regulations of the industry to be complied with and warranted that work should be undertaken by contractors as per conditions stipulated approved work order (BOQ and site plan) map by the Authorities.

Warranted no claim history of the contractor for similar projects for last 3 years.

Warranted storage of materials for construction to be done in closed premises only.

Warranted 24 Hour security guard guarding the site of construction.

All terms, conditions, warranties and exclusions: As per policy wordings of CAR policy of Shriram General Insurance Company Limited and CAR Tact.

Name and Address of the Principal: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORK DEPARTMENT, WORK DIVISION, JAGDISHPUR

Name and Address of Contractor: M/S NAGENDRA PRASAD SINGH, VILL - MADURA, PO - SAHANGI, PS - GAHMANI, DIST - BHADUPUR, BHAR, 802207

Fact Period: Period 29-08-2018 TO 08-12-2019

All other terms, Condition and exclusions stands as per SGI policy wording which can be downloaded through following link: https://www.shriramsg.com/Download_Forms.html

The insurance under this policy is subject to conditions, clauses, warranties, endorsements as per forms attached.

Warranted that in case of dishonour of premium chequers the Company shall not be liable under the policy and the policy shall be void ab initio from receipt.

In witness whereof the undersigned being authorised by and on behalf of the company has/have herein to set his/their hands at PATNA on 11th Day of December 2018

Place: PATNA

Date: 11/12/2018

Note: 1. Claim settlement after 45 days will be made subject to delayed information.

For and on behalf of
SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Authorised Signatory

Other Amounts mentioned in this policy are in Indian Rupees

GSTIN No.: 15AAKDS0001K1C

Page 2 of 3

MMGSY (GEN)

For at start

Schedule XLV-Form No.-134

JAGDISHPUR DIVISION

JAGDISHPUR SUB-DIVISION

Agg Amt - - b. 49,34,660=00

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Nagendra Prasad Singh 769

Final bill

23

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Name of work:-</u>					
Constn of road from TOL to					
Gramfatela under MMGSY (Genl)					
<u>Name of Agency:-</u>					
Sri Nageshwar Prasad Singh					
<u>Agreement No:-</u>					
14/MMGSY (Genl)/SBD/2019-20					
<u>Authority:-</u>					
E.F. R.O.D. Jagdishpur					
<u>Date of measurement:-</u>					
04/06/2020					
<u>Measurement:-</u>					
NIL					
<u>Handwritten signature</u>					

ABSTRACT OF COST

- (1) P/v in excavation ---
S.M.T.M.B. P(18)
 $31.47m^3 @ 261.90/m^3 = 8242.00$
- (2) P/v R.C.C. M10 (1:3:6) ---
P(18) $2.65m^3 @ 5847.45/m^3 = 15496.44$
- (3) P/v R.C.C. M15 -- do-do ---
P(18) $28.67m^3 @ 6000.40/m^3 = 1,72,040.00$
- (4) P/v H.S.D. base -- do-do ---
P(18) $0.0028MT @ 69,578.29/MT = 194.10$
- (5) P/v bedding for pipe ---
P(18) $2.34m^3 @ 468.66/m^3 = 1,097.00$
- (6) P/v R.C.C. NP3 pipe ---
P(18) $7.50RM @ 4070.46/M = 30,528.00$

(28) P/v MNG's information
board --- do do ---

P(28) 1 NOS. @ 12027.40 = 12,027.40

(29) P/v Citizen information
board --- do do ---

P(29) 3 NOS. @ 12027.40 = 36,082.20

(25) P/v Retro-reflectORIZED
Traffic Sign --- do do ---

P(25) 28 NOS. @ 3945.85 = 111,483.80

(b) 6 NOS. @ 5341.17 = 32,047.02

(31) P/v Direct place identification
board --- do do ---

2 NOS. @ 13796.27 = 27,592.54

(22) P/v metre & kilometre stone
--- do do --- all job.

(a) 1 NOS. @ 1876.08 = 1,876.08

(b) 4 NOS. @ 576.11 = 2,304.44

(25) P/v road marking ---

P(25) 160.00 m² @ 851.80/m² = 136,288.00

46,07,088.00

Less 10% as per agreement

= 4,60,709.00

Sub. Total = 41,46,379.00

Less previous payment V.R. (10) 39,00,547.00

& vide Page No. (23) --- 8,02,082.00
(limited allotment) ---

Total = 9,49,750.00

Actual
11/12/2020
J.P.

11/12/20

Continuation